## GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT NO. 35 OF 2022

**The Zambia Institute of Marketing Act, 2022** (Act No. 2 of 2022)

## The Zambia Institute of Marketing Act (Commencement) Order, 2022

IN EXERCISE of the powers contained in section 1 of the Zambia Institute of Marketing Act, 2022, the following Order is made:

1. This Order may be cited as the Zambia Institute of Marketing Title Act (Commencement) Order, 2022.

2. The Zambia Institute of Marketing Act, 2022, shall come into operation on the date of publication of this Order.

Commencement of Act No. 2 of 2022

LUSAKA

20th May, 2022 [мсті. 64/9/1С] C. MULENGA, Minister of Commerce, Trade and Industry